Major Gift Recognition



The City of Fort Collins and Poudre Fire Authority will "Never Forget" the tragic events of September 11th, 2001. In the spirit of this promise, we are honored to announce a campaign to underwrite the construction of a 9/11 Memorial in Fort Collins.

The 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park will be home to a 5-foot steel I-beam pulled from the World Trade Center, and gifted to Poudre Fire Authority in 2015. The park commemorates the sacrifices and loss all Americans felt that day while highlighting the local effort of COTF-1, and joins the City of Fort Collins' enduring portfolio of parks and community facilities.

The 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park is made possible through the generosity of private donors. Recognition of major gifts to this community campaign include:



Recognition of Major Gifts Onsite, Permanent Donor Recognition

Community Legacy Donors: \$100K+

- Name recognition at highest "Community Legacy" level on permanent donor wall
- Speaking opportunities or verbal recognition at groundbreaking & ribbon cutting
- Full page recognition in 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park commemorative booklet
- Name recognition in 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park media relations and promotional efforts
- Name recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park website donor page to be launched at groundbreaking

\star Made Possible By Donors: \$50K+

- Name recognition at the "Made Possible By" level on permanent donor wall
- Verbal name recognition at groundbreaking & ribbon cutting
- 1/2 page recognition in 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park commemorative booklet
- Name/logo recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park promotional efforts
- Name recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park website donor page to be launched at groundbreaking

Grateful Recognition Donors: \$20K+

- Name recognition at the "Grateful Recognition" level on permanent donor wall
- Verbal name recognition at groundbreaking & ribbon cutting
- Name recognition in the 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park commemorative booklet
- Name recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park website donor page to be launched at groundbreaking

Donor Acknowledgement

\$10K+

- Name recognition on signage at the ground breaking & ribbon cutting events
- Name recognition in the 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park commemorative booklet
- Name recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park website donor page to be launched at groundbreaking

\$5K+

- Name recognition in the 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park commemorative booklet
- Name recognition on 9/11 Memorial at Spring Park website donor page to be launched at groundbreaking

For additional information about donor recognition or multi-year pledges, please contact Nina Bodenhamer, Director, City Give, City of Fort Collins at 970-227-6687 or NBodenhamer@FCGov.com.



